

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15840/2009

PRABHU NATH DUBEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.R.Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent no.1 to file  
vakalatnama within four weeks.

Petitioner to file original proof of service on  
respondent No.5 within a week.

List again on 25.3.2010.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj