

## S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15840/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in LPA No.  
429/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PRABHU NATH DUBEY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to  
place addl. documents on record, permission to file additional  
affidavit and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
For Rrs 2-4 Ms. Anita Kanungo, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For State Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Kr. Divakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the  
parties, we are satisfied that no ground is made

out. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER